70105
40
5019
0
004
Ī

Form PTO-1\$95 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 06\$1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Fluid Dynamics, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fluid Dynamics, Inc. Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 204 DeKalb Pike				
Assignment Merger	City: Lansdale				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19446				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 4,701,055 5,358,329 ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00				
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Tenth Floor Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (215) 299-2016	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943				
Fax Number: (215) 299-2150 Email Address: trail@foxrothschild.com	Authorized User Name Tristram R. Fall, J				
9. Signature: Juffle Signature	9/20/04 Date				
Tristram R. Fall, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Execuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RightFax

9/9/04 5:44 PAGE 003/008

Fax Server

08/26/2004 700110152

Ferm RTO-)595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States, Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR	UM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Fittid Dynamics, Inc.	Name: Fuld Dynamics, inc.				
	Internal Address:				
100					
Execution Date(s) August 18, 2004	Street Address: 204 balkath Pitro				
Additional rame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V N	-				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: tansdale				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19446				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
*	4,701,055 5,356,329				
Additional numbers at	lached? [[Yes [Z]No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning dooument should be mailed:	Involved: 2				
Name: Tristrain R. Fall, III, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00				
Internal Address: Fox Robschild LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Tenth Sloor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2000 Market Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Phtadelphia	8. Payment information				
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (215) 289-2016	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (215) 299-2150	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1343				
Email Address: trail@foxrothechild.com	Authorized User Name Cara Levy Srasky				
9. Signature:	0/2-1-1				
Signature	8/26/04				
Pera Lovy Brastow	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) stiguid be faced to (703) 30s-8595, or mailed to: Stall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT
REEL: 015147**FRAME: 0637***

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., a Colorado corporation with an address of 6595 Odell Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns unto FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of P.O. Box 247, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all rights to any inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation or convention applications based in whole or in part upon any of such inventions or discoveries or upon such patents, and any letters patent and extension or reissue patents hereafter granted in respect of such inventions and/or discoveries or any such patents (collectively, the "Patents").

This Assignment of Patents includes the right to file patent applications in any countries with respect to any of the Patents in Assignee's own name or such other name(s) as Assignee may choose, the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the rights so sold, transferred and assigned, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term thereof. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue or transfer to Assignee all letters patent issued with respect to any of such Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of this day of August, 2004.

FLUID BYNAMICS, INC.

Robert J. Wimmer President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Registration No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Date Issued
4,701,055	Mixing Apparatus	02/07/1986	10/20/1987
5,358,329	Apparatus for Mixing Plural Flowable Materials	02/12/1993	10/25/1994

SEP 20 2004 5:43 PM FR FOX ROTHSCHILD 215 299 2150 TO 504#70237#00016# P.06/08

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of August, 2004, personally appeared ROBERT J. WIMMER, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the president of FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so, FLUID DYNAMICS, INC., intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA A DELIA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1201/07

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: /2/1/

RECORDED: 09/20/2004